

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROGER LEE CHERRY,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 90,511

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
Assistant Attorney General
Fla. Bar #0998818
444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th FL
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	20
ARGUMENT	21
I. THE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIM	21
II. THE INCOMPETENT MENTAL STATE EXPERT CLAIM	35
III. THE "FAILURE TO OBJECT" INEFFECTIVENESS CLAIMS	38
IV. THE DENIAL OF THE MOTIONS TO PERPETUATE TESTIMONY	40
CONCLUSION	42
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.	43

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Ake v. Oklahoma,
470 U.S. 68 (1985) 36

Brown v. State,
596 So.2d 1026 (Fla. 1992) 6

Burger v. Kemp,
483 U.S. 776 (1987) 24

Campbell v. State,
571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990) 31

Cherry v. State,
544 So.2d 184 (Fla. 1989) 1, 3, 4, 39

Cherry v. State,
659 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1995) 5, 7, 39, 40

Clisby v. Alabama,
26 F.3d 1054 (11th Cir. 1994) 38

Doyle v. State,
526 So.2d 909 (Fla. 1988) 35

Elledge v. Dugger,
823 F.3d 1439 (11th cir. 1987) 36

Elledge v. State,
706 So.2d 1340 (Fla. 1997) 27

Floyd v. State,
497 So.2d 1211 (Fla. 1986) 30

Francis v. State,
529 So.2d 670 (Fla. 1988) 24

Gudinas v. State,
693 So.2d 953 (Fla. 1997) 30

<i>Harris v. Pulley,</i> 885 F.2d 1354 (9th Cir. 1988)	27
<i>Harvey v. Dugger,</i> 656 So.2d 1253 (Fla. 1995)	6
<i>Horsley v. Alabama,</i> 45 F.3d 1486 (11th Cir. 1995)	36
<i>Hoskins v. State,</i> 702 So.2d 202 (Fla. 1997)	26, 33
<i>Kokal v. Dugger,</i> No. 73,102 (Fla. 07/16/98)	25, 35, 36
<i>Lockhart v. Fretwell,</i> 506 U.S. 364 (1993)	23, 33
<i>Maggard v. State,</i> 399 So.2d 973 (Fla.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 454 U.S. 1059, 102 S.Ct. 610, 70 L.Ed.2d 598 (1981)	5
<i>Maxwell v. State,</i> 490 So.2d 927	8, 23
<i>Medina v. State,</i> 573 So.2d 293 (Fla. 1990)	39
<i>Niebert v. State,</i> 574 So.2d 1059 (Fla. 1990)	31
<i>Palmieri v. State,</i> 411 So.2d 985 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	42
<i>Pope v. State,</i> 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	42
<i>Quince v. State,</i> 414 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1987)	31
<i>Rogers v. Zant,</i> 13 F.3d 384 (11th Cir. 1994)	25
<i>Rose v. State,</i>	

617 So.2d 291 (Fla. 1993)	28
<i>Starr v. Lockhart</i> ,		
23 F.3d 1280 (8th Cir. 1994)	38
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> ,		
466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).	7, 21, 22 23, 24, 28, 32	
<i>Tafero v. State</i> ,		
459 So.2d 1034 (Fla. 1984)	32
<i>Thompson v. Nagle</i> ,		
118 F.3d 1442 (11th Cir. 1997)	27
<i>Walls v. State</i> ,		
641 So.2d 381 (Fla. 1994).	30
<i>Waterhouse v. State</i> ,		
522 So.2d 341 (Fla. 1988)	24, 37
<i>Waters v. Thomas</i> ,		
46 F.3d 1506 (11th Cir. 1995)	38
<i>White v. Singletary</i> ,		
972 F.2d 1218 (11th Cir. 1992)	24
<i>Wyatt v. State</i> ,		
641 So.2d 355 (Fla. 1994)	31

MISCELLANEOUS

<i>Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure</i> 3.190(j)	41
<i>Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure</i> 3.850	4, 40
§ 942.03, <i>Fla. Stat.</i>	41
<i>Diagnostic and Statistical Manual - Fourth Edition</i>	33, 34
<i>Fundamentals of Human Neuropsychology</i> , 4th Edition	26
